TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79021114

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Accenture International S.a.r.l.	01/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services Limited
Address:	3 Grand Canal Plaza, Upper Grande Canal Street Dublin 4
Country:	IE
Entity Type:	Corporation
Entity Country:	ΙΕ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Accenture Global Services Limited

Address: 3 Grand Canal Plaza,

Upper Grande Canal Street

Dublin 4

Country: IE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0026

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 03/26/2011